GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2669
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015

GREEN ENERGY CORRIDOR PROJECT
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce any scheme for Green Energy Corridor Project in the country;
(b) if so, the objectives of the said project;
(c) whether the Government has set up any time- frame to introduce the said scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(@),(b),(c)&(d): A Green Energy Corridor project for evacuation of renewable energy from generation points to the load centres by
creating intra-state and inter-state transmission infrastructure is under implementation in renewable resource rich states for the likely
renewable power capacity addition during 12th Five Year Plan period, i.e., by March 2017. The intra-state transmission component of
the project is being implemented by the respective states and the Power Grid Corporation of India (PGCIL) is implementing inter-state
transmission component.
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